
Fernwettkampfbasis

Teilgenommen haben

64 Schützen,

in 3 Klassen,

Aus  6 Sektionen.

Bayrischer Sportschützenbund 

Sportschützengau Ingolstadt

Ergebnisliste

Anton-Hacker-Gedächtnis-Pokal 

Vom 7.11 bis 14.11.2021

Covid-19 bedingt auf 



1. Platz Riedenburg 3171

2. Platz Gaimersheim 3169

3. Platz Unsernherrn 3083

4. Platz Kösching 3069

5. Platz Denkendorf 2828

6. Platz Reichertshofen 2825

1. Schüler Gaimersheim 549
2. Schüler Kösching 520
3. Schüler Unsernherrn 509
4. Schüler Riedenburg 501
5. Schüler Reichertshofen 486
6. Schüler Denkendorf 422

1. Jugend Gaimersheim 1123
2. Jugend Riedenburg 1116
3. Jugend Kösching 1109
4. Jugend Unsernherrn 1064
5. Jugend Denkendorf 951
6. Jugend Reichertshofen 902

1. Junioren Riedenburg 1554
2. Junioren Unsernherrn 1510
3. Junioren Gaimersheim 1497
4. Junioren Denkendorf 1455
5. Junioren Kösching 1440
6. Junioren Reichertshofen 1437

Mannschaftswertung
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Platz  Name 1. S. 2. S. 3. S. 4. S. Gesamt
1 Hannes Bachschneider 95 91 - - 186

2 Mund Maleen 93 93 - - 186

3 Sitzmann Paula 93 92 - - 185

4 Gamisch Sophi 90 95 - - 185

5 Louisa Binder 93 91 - - 184

6 Scheringer Carla 92 90 - - 182

7 Manuela Lehenmeier 90 89 - - 179

8 Verena Lehenmeier 88 91 - - 179

9 Kleber Kristin 89 89 - - 178

10 Weiler Raphael 90 87 - - 177

11 Luisa Heinrich 84 89 - - 173

12 Sedelmeier Christina 85 83 - - 168

13 Heinrich Anna 77 79 - - 156

14 Mathias Laura Sophi 74 78 - - 152

15 Simonis Hannes 74 77 - - 151

16 Leyh 74 75 - - 149

17 Hoffmann Julian 75 72 - - 147

18 Gürtner Konrad 75 68 - - 143

19 Wirth Fabian 72 69 - - 141

20 Haunschild Simon 67 71 - - 138

Einzelwertung

Schüler
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Platz Name 1. S. 2.S. 3. S. 4. S. Gesamt

1 Dominik Meier 99 97 97 99 392

2 Scheringer Mia 98 99 97 96 390

3 Mund Xenia 97 97 97 98 389

4 Kleber Florian 95 96 94 97 382

5 Amelie Detter 92 96 93 94 375

6 Jilke Jakob 92 94 94 91 371

7 Werthmann Michael 91 91 91 92 365

8 Ott David 88 89 92 94 363

9 Jens Abel 87 88 90 93 358

10 Hanna Diepold 87 93 86 90 356

11 Halbritter Elias 86 90 87 92 355

12 Krammel Michael 81 94 90 90 355

13 Fetcu Stefan 84 85 86 88 343

14 Veronika Haas 85 84 84 86 339

15 Späthling Theresa 75 74 78 80 307

16 Heggenberger Theresa 79 71 79 76 305

17 Tremmel Sabine 64 64 68 71 267

18 Schweigard Anja 50 70 58 75 253

Einzelwertung

Jugend
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Platz Name 1. S. 2. S. 3. S. 4. S. Gesamt
1 Lea Humbold 99 99 100 100 398

2 Fischer Dominik 99 100 98 99 396

3 Scheringer Sophia 97 100 99 99 395

4 Appelsmayer Julia 94 98 98 97 387

5 Halbich Sebastian 94 97 98 95 384

6 Fabian Fetsch 93 96 96 98 383

7 Klöckners Marina 96 97 93 97 383

8 Elfinger Laura 96 97 95 93 381

9 Tobias Kreutmeyr 94 92 96 96 378

10 Ferstl Selina 93 95 94 94 376

11 Christoph Baum 95 89 92 96 372

12 Schmidl Michael 91 92 94 95 372

13 Kirschenbauer Katharina 91 92 93 95 371

14 Sabrina VOllnhals 92 96 93 90 371

15 Kapfhammer Maximilian 90 92 93 94 369

16 Schmidl Tobias 89 91 93 94 367

17 Jonas Renner 93 90 92 89 364

18 Selina Heggenberger 91 90 93 89 363

19 Niklas Heggenberger 90 89 91 92 362

20 Kretschmeier Christioh 92 89 90 88 359

21 Ertel Maximilane 88 88 88 89 353

22 Pendelin Gabriel 88 88 88 89 353

23 Speth Niclas 85 87 88 93 353

24 Dittenhauser Anna 87 89 88 88 352

25 Salzmann Josef 88 83 87 92 350

26 Erichsen Thomas 76 84 86 75 321

Einzelwertung

Junioren
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Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Scheringer Carla 92 90 - - 182

Sedelmeier Christina 85 83 - - 168

Simonis Hannes 74 77 - - 151

501

Jugend: Scheringer Mia 98 99 97 96 390

Jilke Jakob 92 94 94 91 371

Halbritter Elias 86 90 87 92 355

1116

Junioren: Scheringer Sophia 97 100 99 99 395

Appelsmayer Julia 94 98 98 97 387

Ferstl Selina 93 95 94 94 376

Fischer Dominik 99 100 98 99 396

1554

Hirsch Andreas 96 95 96 94 381

Gesamt: 3171

Sektion Riedenburg

Anton-Hacker-Gedächtnis Pokal 2019 Seite 6 von 11 Sportschützengau Ingolstadt



Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Hannes Bachschneider 95 91 - - 186

Louisa Binder 93 91 - - 184

Manuela Lehenmeier 90 89 - - 179

549

Verena Lehenmeier 88 91 179

Luisa Heinrich 84 89 173

Jugend: Hanna Diepold 87 93 86 90 356

Dominik Meier 99 97 97 99 392

Amelie Detter 92 96 93 94 375

1123

Junioren: Christoph Baum 95 89 92 96 372

Jonas Renner 93 90 92 89 364

Tobias Kreutmeyr 94 92 96 96 378

Fabian Fetsch 93 96 96 98 383

1497

Gesamt: 3169

Sektion Gaimersheim
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Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Gamisch Sophi 90 95 - - 185

Weiler Raphael 90 87 - - 177

Hoffmann Julian 75 72 - - 147

509

Jugend: Ott David 88 89 92 94 363

Jens Abel 87 88 90 93 358

Fetcu Stefan 84 85 86 88 343

1064

Junioren: Lea Humbold 99 99 100 100 398

Schmidl Michael 91 92 94 95 372

Kirschenbauer Katharina 91 92 93 95 371

Kapfhammer Maximilian 90 92 93 94 369

1510

Schmidl Tobias 89 91 93 94 367

Speth Niclas 85 87 88 93 353

Gesamt: 3083

Sektion Ingolstadt-Unsernherrn
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Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Mund Maleen 93 93 - - 186

Leyh 74 75 - - 149

Sitzmann Paula 93 92 - - 185

520

Jugend: Krammel Michael 81 94 90 90 355

Mund Xenia 97 97 97 98 389

Werthmann Michael 91 91 91 92 365

1109

Junioren: Ertel Maximilane 88 88 88 89 353

Halbich Sebastian 94 97 98 95 384

Pendelin Gabriel 88 88 88 89 353

Salzmann Josef 88 83 87 92 350

1440

Gesamt: 3069

Sektion Kösching

Anton-Hacker-Gedächtnis Pokal 2019 Seite 9 von 11 Sportschützengau Ingolstadt



Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Wirth Fabian 72 69 - - 141

Gürtner Konrad 75 68 - - 143

Haunschild Simon 67 71 - - 138

422

Jugend: Heggenberger Theresa 79 71 79 76 305

Späthling Theresa 75 74 78 80 307

Veronika Haas 85 84 84 86 339

951

Junioren: Sabrina VOllnhals 92 96 93 90 371

Kretschmeier Christioh 92 89 90 88 359

Niklas Heggenberger 90 89 91 92 362

Selina Heggenberger 91 90 93 89 363

1455

Gesamt: 2828

Sektion Denkendorf
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Name 1. Serie 2. Serie 3. Serie 4. Serie Gesamt

Schüler: Kleber Kristin 89 89 - - 178

Heinrich Anna 77 79 - - 156

Mathias Laura Sophi 74 78 - - 152

486

Jugend: Kleber Florian 95 96 94 97 382

Tremmel Sabine 64 64 68 71 267

Schweigard Anja 50 70 58 75 253

902

Junioren: Elfinger Laura 96 97 95 93 381

Erichsen Thomas 76 84 86 75 321

Dittenhauser Anna 87 89 88 88 352

Klöckners Marina 96 97 93 97 383

1437

Gesamt: 2825

Sektion Reichertshofen
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